
SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT 	 PON# {XJ/ JO 'i1 
SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT NO. 0 LEASE NO. 	 DATE AGE 

03 GS-048-48037 	 1of2 

ADDRESS OF PREMISES 1231 Fir~t Street West, Ahoskie, ft; 27910-~~84________________ 

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between Five Points Realty, LLC 

whose address is 	 PO BOX3908 
FLORENCE, SC 29502-3908 

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government: 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease to order tenant improvements which exceed the tenant 
improvement allowance. 

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the considerations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said Lease is 
amended effective October 19, 2010 as follows: 

Paragraphs 1, 2, 3, 4 and 7 of the lease contract are hereby deleted and replaced as follows: 

1. 	 The Lessor hereby leases to the Government the following described premises: 
A total of 6,450 rentable square feet (RSF) of office and related space, which yields 5,760 ANSl/BOMA Office Area 
square feet (USF) of space in a building at First Street West, Ahoskie, NC, to be used for such purposes as 
determined by the General Services Administration. Included in the rent at no additional cost to the Government are 
38 parking spaces, tor exclusive use of Government employees and patrons. 

2. 	To have and to hold the said premises with their appurtenances for the term beginning on October 19, 201 O through 
October 18. 2025 , subject to termination and renewal rights as may be hereinafter set forth. 

3. The Government shall pay the Lessor annual rent for the entire term, monthly, in arrears, as follows: 

Ifil!M ANNUAL RENT RATECRSFIUSF) MONTHLY RENT 
1011912010 through 10/i 812020 $167,314.26 $25.94/RSF $29.051USF $13,942.86 
10/19/2020 through 10/18/2025 $150,607.50 $23.35/RSF $26.151USF $12,550.63 

Rent checks shall be made payable to: Five Points Realty, LLC, PO Box 3908, Florence, SC 29502-3908 

4, The Government may terminate this lease, in whole or in part, at anytime on or after Qgtober 19, 2020 , by giving at 
least ninety (90) days notice in writing to the Lessor and no rent shall accrue after the effective date of termination. 
Said notice .shall .be computed commencing. with the day.after the date of mailing. 

Continued on Page 2 

LESSOR Five Points Realty, llC, PO Box 39081 Ffore-nce, SC 2950-2~3908-

IN PRESENCE OF 



SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT NO. 03 
TO LEASE NO. GS-048-48037 
Page 2 of 2 

7. In accordance with the SFO paragraph entitled Tenant Improvement Rental Adjustment, Tenant Improvements in 
the total amount of $196,347.11 shall be amortized through the rent for 10 years at the rate of 6.75%. The total 
annual cost of Tenant Improvements for the amortization period shall be $27,054.46. 

Upon completion, inspection, and acceptance of the space, the Government shall reimburse the Lessor in a lump sum 
payment in the amount of 29,108.89 to cover the cost of improvements in excess of the allotted tenant improvement. 

The original Invoice must be submitted directly to the GSA FinMce Office at the following address: 
General Services Administration 
FTS and PBS Payment Division (?BOP) 
P.O. Box 17181 
Fort Worth, TX 76102-0181 

A copy of the Invoice must be provided to the Contracting Officer at the following address: 
General Services Administration 
Attn: Craig Thomas, GSA CONTRACTING OFFICER 
Realty Services Division 
77 Forsyth Street, SW 
Suite 500 4PEE 
Atlanta, Georgia 30303 
TelephOrie: (404) 562·2762 

A proper invoice must include the· following: 
Invoice date 
Name of the Lessor as sh.own on the Lease 
Lease contram.[tf~lldJng address, and a description; price, ')nd quantity of.the Hems.delivered 
GSAPDN# · Q 

If the invoice is nol submitted on company letterhead, the person(s) with whom the Lease contract is made must 
sign it. 

The Lessor hereby waives restoration as a result of all improvements. 

All otherterrns and condifl!lns remain in full force and effect. 

l 
i 

Date 

'.j 
fi 
'i 

GSA:FoRM-2iG"(RE'v: 8/2006) BACK 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LNC48037-SLA-3_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		Bryan Ashe, bashe@lmi.org



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



